



Legislation Details

File #: 17-1966 **Version:** 1 **Name:**

Type: Presentation **Status:** Filed

File created: 12/7/2017 **In control:** Finance Committee

On agenda: 12/11/2017 **Final action:** 12/11/2017

Title: Change Order No. 5 to contract 09-17 for Unit U-17 Sewer & Water Reconstruction No. 2 (South Oneida Street) for additional labor, equipment and materials due to modifications to 42" Water Main and Storm Sewer designs based on actual field conditions encountered during construction in the amount of \$49,930 resulting in a decrease to contingency from \$68,347 to \$18,417. No change to overall contract amount.

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Unit U-17 Change Order #5.pdf

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
12/11/2017	1	Finance Committee	received and filed	